

Program:	710-S								
Term:	Date of Award to December 31, 2018								
Title:	Customs Regulations of the United States and Supplemental Updates								
			GRAY GRAPHICS			NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
		BASIS OF	Capitol Heights, MD		Claysburg, PA		NPC, INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	FILE CREATION:								
(a)	Creating Full Text Database.....per page (one time charge)...	1,145	\$3.00	\$3,435.00	\$2.00	\$2,290.00	\$1.50	\$1,717.50	
(b)	Update/Maintenance of System Data File.....per page (Text or Tabular) ...	467	\$7.00	\$3,269.00	\$16.00	\$7,472.00	\$4.00	\$1,868.00	
II.	PRINTING AND BINDING:								
(a)	Text.....per page.....								
(1)	Make-ready and/or Setup	1,612	\$8.00	\$12,896.00	\$4.30	\$6,931.60	\$6.00	\$9,672.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	57,402	\$0.90	\$51,661.80	\$1.97	\$113,081.94	\$0.78	\$44,773.56	
(b)	Cover Pages.....per complete cover.....								
(1)	Make-ready and/or Setup	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$120.79	\$120.79	\$82.68	\$82.68	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	36	\$14.00	\$504.00	\$12.76	\$459.36	\$9.64	\$347.04	
(c)	Tab Dividers: Printing both side in black or PMS.....per divider.....								
(1)	Make-ready and/or Setup	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	No Charge	\$0.00	\$62.50	\$3,750.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	2,158	\$9.00	\$19,422.00	\$6.50	\$14,027.00	\$7.04	\$15,192.32	
III.	PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:								
(a)	Bulk shipments (other than by mail):								
(1)	Packing and sealing shipping containers.....each container.....	294	\$2.00	\$588.00	\$1.10	\$323.40	\$1.25	\$367.50	
(2)	Individual mailing containers for Supt. Of Documents, when requiredper container.....	465	\$1.50	\$697.50	\$0.80	\$372.00	\$1.50	\$697.50	
(b)	Mailing:								
(1)	Single copy in Kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves)per envelope.....	735	\$1.00	\$735.00	\$0.80	\$588.00	\$1.50	\$1,102.50	
(2)	Single or multiple copies over 200 leaves, up to 16.3 kg(36 lbs.) in cushioned shipping bags, wrapped in shipping bundles or packed in shipping containers(at contractor's option) (maximum gross weight 18.1 kg (40-lbs.)per bag or bundle.....	758	\$2.00	\$1,516.00	\$1.10	\$833.80	\$1.50	\$1,137.00	
	CONTRACTOR SUBTOTALS			\$96,674.30		\$146,499.89		\$80,707.60	
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$966.74	0.25%	\$366.25	0.25%	\$201.77	
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$95,707.56		\$146,133.64		\$80,505.83	
							AWARDED		